
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. £No.< 21 

Regi8ter oj SurveYQr8. 

Office of the Minister of Lands, Wellington, 16th March, 1931. 

I N pursuance of section 18 of the Surveyors Registration Act, 1928, a certified copy of the names, qualifications, and 
addresses entered in t.he Register of Surveyors as at 31st December, 1930, is published for general information. 

Under the heading of quaJifications is shown the section: under which the surveyor has been registered. 
The sectlons under which surveyors are registered are as f"llows :-
"6. (1) Every person shall on payment of the prescribed fee and subject to the provisions of this Act be entitled to be 

registered under this Act as a surveyor who- ; 
"(a) Obtains a certificate of competency as a surveyor a.{ter examination in accordance with the rules of the Board; or 
"(6) Holds a recognized certificate as hereina.fter defineli:granted out of New Zealand, and who satisfies thcBoard that 

he has had such experience in New Zealand ofl the duties of a surveyor as may be prescribed by the rules of 
the Board. 1 

"7. Every person who at the commencement 01 this ~t is registered as a licensed surveyor in accordance with the 
provisions of the Surveyor's Institute Act, 1908, shall, without payment of any fee, be entitled on application to be registered 
as a. surveyor under this Act and to receive a certificate of registration under the hand of the Registrar." 

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands •• 

LIST OF REGISTERED SURVEYORS. 

Reglstrs-I nate of I ,tion No. Registration. Name. 

55 
251 

226 
73 

227 
377 
111 
181 
235 
12 

176 
309 

396 
398 

168 

289 
188 

133 

61 
142 

166 

310 

391 
286 
175 
110 
346 

149 
260 
139 
347 
99 

100 

2 
311 
312 
308 
376 

79 
162 
104 
102 

3 

415 
313 
230 

4 
67 

129 

101 

43 
170 

·1 
I 

1/1/211 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

8/10/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
]/1/29 
1/1/29 

, 1/1/29 
30/4/29 

4/3/30 
1/4/30 

1/1/29 

ADAJI[S, Alfgar Vivian 
ADAJI[S, Charles Edward, D.Sc. 

AnAJl[S, Ernest Feltus 
AnAJl[S, Harold Arthur 
ADAJI[8, James Henry 
ADDISON, John Royden 
AWOOK, Norman Forrest 
ANDElIBON, John Edward 
ANDREWS, Thomas Tripp 
ABMIT, William David 

ATKINSON, Hugh Ronald ' 
AsROBOJ"l', Albert Edward 

BABEB, Arthur Edward 
BAILEY, Frederick William 

BAKEB, James George Charles 

1/1/29 BALLANTYNE, Garth Carsley 
1/1/29 BANKS, Robert Lindsay 

1/1/29 BARKER, Ernest Christopher 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 

30/4/29 

24/1/30 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

31/5/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

31/5/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 

1/1/29 
30/4/29 
30/4/29 
1/1/29 

8/10/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 

6/10/30 
30/4/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 

BABLOw, Peter William George 
BARNETT, Charles Oldfield 

BASmE, Frederick Covell •• 

BASSTIAN, Ba.sil Christopher 

BEACK, Charles Harold 
BEERE, Wynford Ormsby 
BINES, Arthur David 
BIBKMYEB, James Bruce 
BISHOP, Alex. Cyril 

BLAOK, William Prentice 
BLAOKMAN, Thomas Roland 
BLAIKIE, George Armstroug 
BLAIKIE, James Armstrong 
BLAKE, Edward Vincent 

BLAKE, Vincent Ignatius 

BOGLE, Archibald Hugh 
BOOKEB, Youug .. 
BOBLASE, William 
BRENTON, Frederick Edward 
BRIOKELL, Richard Goulden 
BRIDGE, Arthur Hastings .• 
BRIDGE, Charles Hastings .. 
BRIDGES, George Arthur 
BRODRIOK, Thomas Noel, O.B.E., 

1.S.0. 
BROOK, Thomas· •. 

BROUGHTON, Robert Stuart 
BUOKHUBST, Wilfrid Henry Blyth 
BULL, Raymond Douglas 

BULLARD, George Henry .. 
BUlINLEY, Frank Rupert 
BURBELL, Martin Herbert Braithwaite 

BURBELL, Vincent George Braithwaite 

BURT, Thomas Ramsay 
BYGBAVE, William Leonard 

I 

! ; QuaJlftcatiODl!. , 
" 

I. Section ~ 
I' ,,7 

[' :seCtiO;:6 (11 (a) 
! Section 7 

i 1 ,,7 
I ,,7 
! 7 

" 

7 
7 

7 
7 

7 

7 
7 

7 

7 
7 

7 

7 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

7 

7 
7 
7 

, ,,7 
;Section 6 (1) (a) 
, Section 7 

7 
7 
7 

7 

Section 6 (1) (a) 
Section 7 ' 

7 

7 
7 
7 

7 

7 
7 

Address. 

Lands and Survey, New Plymouth. 
Government Astronomer, Dominion Ob, 

servatory, WeI1iugton. 
P.O. Box 5, Thames. 
Lands and Survey, Dunedin. 
P.O. Box 5, Thames. 
Care of Public Works Department, Nelson. 
Kaikohe. 
Borough Engineer's Office, Thames. 
Campbell's Buildings,· High Street; Auckland. 
Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, New Ply. 

mouth. 
Katikati, Bay of Plenty. 
17 Ladies' Mile, Remuera, Auckland. 

Stafford Road, Artarmon, Sydney, N.S.W. 
6 Landscape Road West, Mount Eden, Auck

land. 
Wallace County Engineer, P.O. Box~i), 

Otautau, via Invercargill. " 
4 Rarawa Street, Mount Eden, Auckland. 
Mackenzie County Office, Fairlie, South Can· 

terbury. 
Dominion Buildings, Cathedral Square, 

Christchurch. 
Lands and Survey, Napier. 
Care of Chief Surveyor, Jesselton, North 

Borneo. 
Care df City Engineer's Department, Wel

lington. 
Southland County Engineer, Clyde Street, 

Invercargill. 
City Engineer's Department, Wellington. 
Box 1419, G.P.O., Wellington. 
Waiohua Road, Ellerslie, Auckland. 
Opotiki. 
Survey Department, Seremban, Negri Sem. 

bilan, British North Borneo. 
County Office, Waimate, Canterbury. 
28 Victoria Street, Hamilton. 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington. 
Devon Street, Gore. 
404 New Zea.land Insurance Buildings, Auck. 

land. 
404 New Zealand Insurance BUildings, Auck. 

land. 
10 Wickstced Place, Wanganui. 
96A Nixon Street, Hamilton. 
514 George Street, Dunedin. 
20 Brandon Street, WeI1iugton. 
10 Grant Street, Dunedin. 
Care of City Council Office, Christchurch. 
10 Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 
Beswick Street, Timaru. 
Hanmer House, Hanmer, Canterbury. 

Valuer-General, Valuation Department, WeI. 
lington. ' 

11 Arawa Avenue, Devonport, Auckland. 
Lands Department, Suva, Fiji. 
Survey Department, Kuala Lumpur, Fede-

rated Malay States. ' 
11 Hataitai Road, Hataitai, Wellington. 
Lands and Survey, Auckland. 
307 Southern CroBB Buildings, Chancery 

Street, Auckland. 
404 New Zea.land Insurance Buildings, Queen 

Street, Auckland. 
Lands and Survey, Gisbome. 
Lands Department, Suva, Fiji. 


