## Register of Surveyors.

Office of the Minister of Lands, Wellington, 16th March, 1931.

- IN pursuance of section 18 of the Surveyors Registration Act, 1928, a certified copy of the names, qualifications, and addresses entered in the Register of Surveyors as at 31st December, 1930, is published for general information. Under the heading of qualifications is shown the section under which the surveyor has been registered.

  The sections under which surveyors are registered are as follows:—
- "6. (1) Every person shall on payment of the prescribed fee and subject to the provisions of this Act be entitled to be registered under this Act as a surveyor who—

  "(a) Obtains a certificate of competency as a surveyor after examination in accordance with the rules of the Board; or

  "(b) Holds a recognized certificate as hereinafter defined granted out of New Zealand, and who satisfies the Board that he has had such experience in New Zealand of the duties of a surveyor as may be prescribed by the rules of the Board.
- "7. Every person who at the commencement of this Act is registered as a licensed surveyor in accordance with the provisions of the Surveyor's Institute Act, 1908, shall, without payment of any fee, be entitled on application to be registered as a surveyor under this Act and to receive a certificate of registration under the hand of the Registrar."

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands.

## LIST OF REGISTERED SURVEYORS.

LIST OF REGISTERED SURVEYORS.				
Registra- tion No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Qualifications.	Address.
55	1/1/29	ADAMS, Alfgar Vivian	Section 7	Lands and Survey, New Plymouth.
251	1/1/29	Adams, Charles Edward, D.Sc.	,, 7	Government Astronomer, Dominion Ob-
	,	,,	, "	servatory, Wellington.
226	1/1/29	Adams, Ernest Feltus	,, 7	P.O. Box 5, Thames.
73	1/1/29	Adams, Harold Arthur	,, 7	Lands and Survey, Dunedin.
227	1/1/29	Adams, James Henry	,, 7	P.O. Box 5, Thames.
$\begin{array}{c} 377 \\ 111 \end{array}$	8/10/29	Addison, John Royden	Section 6 (1) (a) Section 7	Care of Public Works Department, Nelson. Kaikohe.
181	1/1/29 $1/1/29$	Alcock, Norman Forrest Anderson, John Edward	-	Borough Engineer's Office, Thames.
235	1/1/29	Andrews, Thomas Tripp	" 7	Campbell's Buildings, High Street, Auckland.
12	1/1/29	ARMIT, William David	,, 7	Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, New Ply-
				mouth.
176	1/1/29	ATKINSON, Hugh Ronald	,, 7	Katikati, Bay of Plenty.
309	30/4/29	ASHOROFT, Albert Edward	,, 7	17 Ladies' Mile, Remuera, Auckland.
396	4/3/30	BABER, Arthur Edward	., 7	Stafford Road, Artarmon, Sydney, N.S.W.
398	1/4/30	BAILEY, Frederick William	", 7	6 Landscape Road West, Mount Eden, Auck-
			"	land.
168	1/1/29	Baker, James George Charles	,, 7	Wallace County Engineer, P.O. Box 5,
200	17 (00	T	_	Otautau, via Invercargill.
289	1/1/29	BALLANTYNE, Garth Carsley	,, 7	4 Rarawa Street, Mount Eden, Auckland.
188	1/1/29	Banks, Robert Lindsay	,, 7	Mackenzie County Office, Fairlie, South Canterbury.
133	1/1/29	BARKER, Ernest Christopher	,, 7	Dominion Buildings, Cathedral Square,
100	1/1/20	DANKER, ETHOSE CHIISTOPHOI	,,	Christchurch.
61	1/1/29	Barlow, Peter William George	; ,, 7	Lands and Survey, Napier.
142	1/1/29	BARNETT, Charles Oldfield	,, 7	Care of Chief Surveyor, Jesselton, North
100	1 /1 /00	D	_	Borneo.
166	1/1/29	Basire, Frederick Covell	,, 7	Care of City Engineer's Department, Wellington
310	30/4/29	Basstian, Basil Christopher	,, 7	lington. Southland County Engineer, Clyde Street,
910	30/4/20	BASSTIAN, Basil Christopher	,,	Invercargill.
391	24/1/30	BEACH, Charles Harold	,, 7	City Engineer's Department, Wellington.
286	1/1/29	BEERE, Wynford Ormsby	,, 7	Box 1419, G.P.O., Wellington.
175	1/1/29	BINES, Arthur David	,, 7	Waiohua Road, Ellerslie, Auckland.
110	1/1/29	BIRKMYER, James Bruce	,, 7	Opotiki.
346	31/5/29	Bishop, Alex. Cyril	,, 7	Survey Department, Seremban, Negri Sembilan, British North Borneo.
149	1/1/29	BLACK, William Prentice	,, 7	County Office, Waimate, Canterbury.
260	1/1/29	BLACKMAN, Thomas Roland	,, 7	28 Victoria Street, Hamilton.
139	1/1/29	BLAIKIE, George Armstrong	,, 7	City Engineer's Office, Wellington.
347	31/5/29	BLAIRIE, James Armstrong	,, 7	Devon Street, Gore.
99	1/1/29	BLAKE, Edward Vincent	,, 7	404 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Auck-
100	1/1/90	Dr. 177 Vincent Tomoting	., 7	land. 404 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Auck-
100	1/1/29	BLAKE, Vincent Ignatius	,, 1	land.
2	1/1/29	Bogle, Archibald Hugh	,, 7	10 Wicksteed Place, Wanganui.
311	30/4/29	BOOKER, Young	,, 7	96a Nixon Street, Hamilton.
312	30/4/29	Borlase, William	. ,, 7	514 George Street, Dunedin.
308	1/1/29	Brenton, Frederick Edward	,, 7	20 Brandon Street, Wellington.
376	8/10/29	BRICKELL, Richard Goulden	Section 6 (1) (a)	10 Grant Street, Dunedin.
79 162	$1/1/29 \ 1/1/29$	BRIDGE, Arthur Hastings	Section 7	Care of City Council Office, Christchurch. 10 Cathedral Square, Christchurch.
104	$\frac{1}{1}\frac{1}{29}$	Bridge, Charles Hastings	7	Beswick Street, Timaru.
102	1/1/29	BRODRICK, Thomas Noel, O.B.E.,	" 7	Hanmer House, Hanmer, Canterbury.
	. ,	I.S.O.		
3	1/1/29	Brook, Thomas	,, 7	Valuer-General, Valuation Department, Wel-
415	Q/10/90	Proversor Debert Sterret	Section 6 (1) ( )	lington.
415 313	$\frac{6/10/30}{30/4/29}$	Broughton, Robert Stuart Buckhurst, Wilfrid Henry Blyth	Section 6 (1) (a) Section 7	11 Arawa Avenue, Devonport, Auckland. Lands Department, Suva, Fiji.
230	$\frac{30/4/29}{1/1/29}$	BULL, Raymond Douglas	,, 7	Survey Department, Kuala Lumpur, Fede-
	-, -, -,		,, •	rated Malay States.
4	1/1/29	BULLARD, George Henry	,, 7	11 Hataitai Road, Hataitai, Wellington.
67	1/1/29	Burnley, Frank Rupert	,, 7	Lands and Survey, Auckland.
129	1/1/29	BURRELL, Martin Herbert Braithwaite	,, 7	307 Southern Cross Buildings, Chancery
101	1 /1 /00	Description of Control of the Contro	_	Street, Auckland.
101	1/1/29	Burrell, Vincent George Braithwaite	,, 7	404 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Queen
43	1/1/29	Burt, Thomas Ramsay	., 7	Street, Auckland. Lands and Survey, Gisborne.
170	1/1/29	Bygrave, William Leonard		Lands Department, Suva, Fiji.
	-, -, -0		,,	